दिनांक - 6/09/23

Appendix-X

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

Certified that the land measuring 43728.49 Sq Mtr is owned by the **Krishna Charitable Trust** by way of Conveyance cum Perpetual Lease Deed.

Shikshan Sansthan (Society), after obtaining required permission from Rajasthan Housing Board, Jaipur vide office order no. 908 dated 27.06.2006. It is also certified that Shri Modi Shikshan Sansthan also paid free hold charges of the land and obtain Free Hold Certificate thus Shri Modi Shikshan Sansthan is absolute owner of the said land. The details described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details:

S.No.	Particulars	Details
01.	Plot No.(s)/Survey No.(s)/Khasra No.(s)	Neerja Modi School, Shri Modi
	Khata No.(s)/Khataunu No.(s)	Shikshan Sansthan
02.	Name of Street/ Village, Sub-division,	Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur
	District and State	Rajasthan Pin 302020

It is further certified that Neerja Modi School, Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur (Rajasthan) 302020 run by Shri Modi Shikshan Sansthan (Society) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 43728.49 Sq. Mtr situated at Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur Rajasthan – 302020 and bounded as follows:

North:

Other Land

East :

12 Meter Road

West:

9 Meter Road

South:

30 Meter Road

क्षावसंद का कर वे

(Stamp and Signature of land Authority)